



Trade Professional Program Newsletter November 2023

Check Out the Streamlined Trade Pro Interface!

SoCalGas recently launched a refined Trade Pro Directory interface on **socalgas.com**. The changes help make it easier for customers to input their equipment needs and find active vendors and contractors who could help them purchase, install, and service new energy-efficient natural gas equipment.

They would simply select the equipment technology category they are interested in and what type of service they need. The Trade Pro interface results show customers the options from which they can choose.

To try the new interface:

Click Here

Rebate Updates for Business Customers

New Eligible Equipment

• Commercial Cooktop: \$100 rebate per burner; required efficiency: ≥ 43%

- Rotisserie Ovens: \$1,500 \$3,000 rebate per unit; required energy input rate: ≤ 2,200 Btu/h/bird
- Commercial Rack Oven: Single & Double \$2,000 rebate per oven

Required Efficiency Update

- Combination Oven: Steam mode \geq 41%; Convection mode \geq 57%
- Convection Oven: $\geq 49\%$

Rebate Processing Updates

- Rebate applications can only be submitted online.
- The Authorization Form and Space Heating Authorization Form can now be submitted <u>online</u> (Regulations require using an authorized installation technician for space-heating equipment. The Space Heating Authorization Form provides the contractor compliance confirmation).
- The **Online Interest Form** is now available for customers to use.
- For more information and program details, access the **EERB Guide**.

Contact Us Have question or comments? Please contact us at <u>tradepro@socalgas.com</u> or visit <u>socalgas.com/TradePro</u>.

Connect with Us**



Explore SoCalGas

socalgas.com | Chat with Us | Schedule Service | Rebate Programs

The Trade Professional Directory is provided for informational purposes only. SoCalGas does not recommend, endorse, qualify, guarantee or make any representations or warranties regarding the services, work, quality, financial stability or performance of any vendor listed in the Trade Professional Directory, or the goods and services they offer. Vendors are listed in this directory because they elected to provide their name and contact information and not because they hold any particular license or certification. The information in this directory is made available simply as a convenience to customers who wish assistance in locating vendors, and SoCalGas is not, and shall not deemed to be, a party or guarantor to any agreement between a customer and a vendor. Customers are strongly encouraged to perform their own research and due diligence, and to obtain multiple bids or quotes when seeking a vendor to perform any type of work.

The Energy Efficiency Rebates for Business (EERB) Program is funded by California utility customers and administered by Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas) under the auspices of the California Public Utilities Commission. Program funds, including any funds utilized for rebates or incentives, will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis until such funds are no longer available. This program may be modified or terminated without prior notice. The selection, purchase, and ownership of goods and/or services are the sole responsibility of customer. Customers who choose to participate in this program are not obligated to purchase any additional goods or services offered by contractor or any other third party. **SoCalGas makes no warranty, whether express or implied, including the warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, of goods or services selected by customer. SoCalGas does not endorse, qualify, or guarantee the work of any contractor or other third party.** Additional eligibility requirements apply; see the program requirements for details.

**By clicking the link, you will transfer directly to the website of a third-party provider which is not part of SoCalGas. The Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy on that website will apply.

Make sure you receive our emails by adding **webmaster@socalgas.messages2.com** to your address book. Please do not reply to this email. Email sent to this address cannot be answered. For assistance, please visit our **Help Center.** SoCalGas values your privacy. For more information, view our **Privacy Center** and **Privacy Notice.**

This email has been sent to ttalmadg@socalgas.com as a promotional communication. If you'd rather not receive emails like this, you can **unsubscribe**. Sender's business address is 555 West Fifth Street, GT20B2, Los Angeles, CA 90013.

© 2023 Southern California Gas Company. Trademarks are property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. Some materials used under license, with all rights reserved by licensor.

23285356